

WHEREAS, Coppell ISD desires to reduce property wealth by purchasing attendance credits from the state in accordance with Chapter 49, Subchapters A and D of the Texas Education Code, and

WHEREAS, there are financial advantages for Coppell ISD to purchase attendance credits from the state, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to meet a strict timeline for submitting multiple documents to the Texas Education Agency, and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this resolution is to authorize the Board President, Secretary and Superintendent of Coppell ISD to execute all necessary documents to enter into an agreement to purchase attendance credits from the state (Option 3), now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the adoption of this Resolution does authorize the Board President, Secretary, and Superintendent of Coppell ISD to execute any documents necessary to accomplish the purpose of reducing the local revenue of Coppell ISD to a level not to exceed the level established under Texas Education Code Chapter 48.257 by purchasing attendance credits from the state for the 2019-2020 school year.

Adopted this **22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2019.** 

President, Board of Trustees Coppell ISD

Secretary, Board of Trustees Coppell ISD